07-03-2002



## REC'd PCT/PTO 0 6 JUN 2002 4/1)

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATEN	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼		<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Mallinckrodt, Inc.		
Massimo Fini				
Paolo Bergamaschi Stefano Nava	06/07	Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 675 McDonnell Boulevard	
	<del></del>			
Other				
		City: Hazelwood	State: MO_Zip:	
Execution Date: March 1	5, 2002	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or paten		1410	) Q	
		ication the execution do	to of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/018,899		lication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
A. I atent Application No.(s)		b. Patent No.(s)	<del></del>	
	Additional numbers a	ttached?  Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
-	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David G. Parkhurst		.41)\$40.00	
			,	
FULWIDER PATTON LEE Internal Address:		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& UTECHT, LLP				
Howard Hughes Center		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive - 10 FI.				
Q2 MKAYPAGH 00000120 10018899				
1 40.00 OP				
City: Los Angeles State: CA	Zip: <u>/<sup>90045</sup></u>			
	/	E THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT 03	2 11110 01 7.02		
9. Signature.				
1		- D - N D OO -	May 28, 2002	
David G. Parkhurst	Pai	ud Sy Tacklin	-(V)	
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature		
Total n	umber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and do	Jon to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with require Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment, made by Massimo FINI of Mirandola (MO), Italy, Paolo BERGAMASCHI of Concordia (MO), Italy, and Stefano NAVA of Crema (Cremona), Italy, Assignors, to MALLINCKRODT, INC., a Delaware Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, Hazelwood, Missouri.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled FACE OR NOSE MASK FOR NON-INVASIVE VENTILATION OF PATIENTS IN GENERAL which was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/US00/06164, filed March 9, 2000, International Publication No. WO 00/53265, published September 14, 2000, U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said PCT International Application No. PCT/US00/06164, U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title

Docket No. MALCC 59155

U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899

226654.1

REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0554

and interest in and to said invention, said PCT International Application No. PCT/US00/06164, U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treatics or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said PCT International Application No. PCT/US00/06164, U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899 and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said PCT International Application No. PCT/US00/06164, U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899 or on any subsequently-filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899 Docket No. MALCC 59155

226654.1

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0555

Somos li

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the

date written hereinbelow.

Assignors:

Date:

15 March 2002

Date:

15 March 2002

Date:

15 March 2002

Paolo BERGAMASCHI

Dichiaro vere e autentiche le firme, apposte in calce e a margine dei fogli intermedi, dei signori, della cui identità personale, sono certo: FINI Massimo nato a Malalbergo (BO) il 13 aprile 1955, residente a Miran-

dola, via Picasso n. 31, BERGAMASCHI Paolo nato a Concordia sulla Secchia il 15 ottobre 1959 resi-

dente a Concordia sulla Secchia in via F.lli Cervi n. 12 e

NAVA Stefano nato a Crema il 7 novembre 1956, residente ivi in Piazza Duomo Centro n. 7/A.

In Mirandola, nel mio studio, quindici marzo duemiladue.

-3-

U.S. Serial No. 10/018,899 Docket No. MALCC 59155

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0556

226654.1

RECORDED: 06/06/2002